issue framing, messaging, copywriting, graphic design, and coordination of printing 
and mailing. 

SCHEDULE 
BYB is prepared to start work on this engagement as soon as January 27, 2026.  

COMPENSATION 
BYB proposes to conduct the above scope of services at a fixed cost of Sixty-Four Thousand 
Dollars ($64,000), with said fee billed in four invoices of Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($16,000) each. 
The invoices would be billed on/about February 27, 2026, April 30, 2026, June 30, 2026, and 
August 31, 2026, with said invoices to be paid within 30 days of receipt.  

Reimbursable Expenses 
The District would be responsible for all expenses related to the Public Engagement and Public